
# 1 Tampa (39-6, 23-2 SSC) -vs- Barry (23-22, 11-14 SSC)
5/2/2025 at Miami Shores, FL (Feinbloom Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C.J. Williams (11-2)
Loss: Billy Eich (4-3)
HBP: Billy Eich, Daniel Lipka
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kenneth Jackson First: Jordon Flores 
Start: 6:06 pm   Time: 2:58   Attendance: 136   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Tampa 3 0 2 6 1 2 1 5 0 20 21 1
Barry 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 5

Tampa 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Williams lf 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
    Jake Griffith lf/cf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Nico Saladino ss 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
    A.J. Graham ph/ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
J.D. Urso 3b 3 3 1 0 1 1 0
    Kevin Karstetter 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
Brayden Woodburn 2b 1 3 1 2 2 0 0
    Jake Turer ph/2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Edgardo Villegas rf 4 0 2 3 0 1 0
    Lenny Ashby rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
Jhoander Irigoyen c 4 1 1 4 0 0 0
    Santiago Garavito c 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
Mike Valdez dh 5 1 0 1 0 1 2
Cole Russo 1b 3 0 1 1 0 2 3
    Joe Stella ph/1b 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Maddox King cf 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
    Drake Harman ph/lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
C.J. Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robert Satin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 52 20 21 17 4 12 13

2B: Jordan Williams (1); Edgardo Villegas (1); Cole Russo (1)
SF: Mike Valdez (1)
SB: Jordan Williams (1); Santiago Garavito (1)
HBP: Nico Saladino (1); Brayden Woodburn (1); Lenny Ashby (1)
E: A.J. Graham (1)

Barry 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jimmy Bruno 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Angel Rivera Perez 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Harry Vargas Segura rf 2 1 2 0 2 0 0
Murchael Turner dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Brady King ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Felix Diaz 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Savi Delgado ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Aramis Ramirez, Jr. ss/3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Kendry Noriega cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Nick Toms lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Brandon Delapenha lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Matthew Menendez c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Joe Wike 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dyson Joseph ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Billy Eich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Pomper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike DaSilva p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Lipka p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Peck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 6 0 3 7 7

3B: Harry Vargas Segura (1)
E: Angel Rivera Perez (1); Savi Delgado (1); Joe Wike (3)

Tampa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C.J. Williams (W, 11-2) 6.0 3 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 21 24 13 2 76
Robert Satin 2.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 3 31
Ethan Brown 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 9
Totals 6 1 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 32 35 14 5 116

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Billy Eich (L, 4-3) 3.2 9 11 8 1 5 1 0 2 0 23 26 3 3 107
Gavin Pomper 1.1 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 1 29
Alex Brown 1.0 4 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 7 1 0 28
Mike DaSilva 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 16
Daniel Lipka 1.0 4 5 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 10 1 2 34
Dylan Peck 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 13
Totals 21 20 14 4 12 2 0 3 0 52 60 6 8 227



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tampa - Top of 1st UT BAR
Jor Williams singled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 0 0
Jor Williams stole second. 0 0
Saladino singled to left field (3-2 BBKFFB); Jor Williams advanced to third. 0 0
JD Urso struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFFS). 0 0
Woodburn singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BBFBK); Saladino advanced to third; Jor Williams scored. 1 0
Villegas doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Woodburn advanced to third; Saladino scored. 2 0
Irigoyen reached on a throwing error by 3b, RBI (1-2 KFB); Villegas advanced to third on the error;
Woodburn scored. 3 0
Irigoyen advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Valdez popped up to ss (2-1 KBB). 3 0
C. Russo struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBFK). 3 0

Barry - Bottom of 1st UT BAR
Bruno singled to pitcher (2-1 BBK). 3 0
Segura walked (3-0 BBBB); Bruno advanced to second. 3 0
Turner flied out to rf (0-1 F). 3 0
FB Diaz struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 3 0
S. Delgado reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BSBS); Segura advanced to second; Bruno out at third 3b
unassisted. 3 0

Tampa - Top of 2nd UT BAR
M. King struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 3 0
Jor Williams flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 3 0
Saladino flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 3 0

Barry - Bottom of 2nd UT BAR
K. Noriega popped up to ss (0-1 K). 3 0
Toms popped up to 3b (0-2 FK). 3 0
Menendez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 0

Tampa - Top of 3rd UT BAR
JD Urso reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-1 KB). 3 0
Woodburn hit by pitch (0-0); JD Urso advanced to second. 3 0
Villegas singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBBK); Woodburn advanced to third; JD Urso scored, unearned. 4 0
Irigoyen reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Villegas out at second ss to 2b; Woodburn scored. 5 0
Valdez out at first 1b to p (0-1 S); Irigoyen advanced to second. 5 0
C. Russo struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 5 0

Barry - Bottom of 3rd UT BAR
Wike fouled out to lf (0-1 K). 5 0
Bruno struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 5 0
Segura walked (3-2 BBKFBFB). 5 0
Turner flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0

Tampa - Top of 4th UT BAR
M. King struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 5 0
Jor Williams doubled through the right side (0-1 F). 5 0
Saladino hit by pitch (0-1 K). 5 0
JD Urso singled up the middle (1-0 B); Saladino advanced to second; Jor Williams advanced to third. 5 0
Woodburn walked, RBI (3-2 KSBBBFB); JD Urso advanced to second; Saladino advanced to third; Jor
Williams scored. 6 0



Villegas grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Woodburn advanced to second; JD Urso advanced to third;
Saladino scored. 7 0
Irigoyen singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Woodburn scored; JD Urso scored. 9 0
Valdez reached on a throwing error by ss (2-2 SBBK); Irigoyen advanced to third. 9 0
C. Russo doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 BBKKF); Valdez advanced to third; Irigoyen scored, unearned. 10 0
Pomper to p for Eich. 10 0
M. King singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); C. Russo advanced to third; Valdez scored, unearned. 11 0
Jor Williams struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 11 0

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Barry - Bottom of 4th UT BAR
FB Diaz walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 11 0
S. Delgado fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 11 0
K. Noriega flied out to lf (1-0 B). 11 0
Toms popped up to 3b (1-1 BS). 11 0

Tampa - Top of 5th UT BAR
Ramirez to ss for S. Delgado. 11 0
Delapenha to lf for Toms. 11 0
Saladino singled to right field, out at second rf to ss (3-2 KBSBB). 11 0
JD Urso walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 11 0
Woodburn walked (3-2 BBKKBB); JD Urso advanced to second. 11 0
Villegas struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 11 0
Irigoyen reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-1 K); Woodburn advanced to third; JD Urso scored,
unearned. 12 0
Valdez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Irigoyen out at second 2b to ss. 12 0

Barry - Bottom of 5th UT BAR
Griffith to lf for Jor Williams. 12 0
Karstetter to 3b for JD Urso. 12 0
L. Ashby to rf for Villegas. 12 0
Garavito to c for Irigoyen. 12 0
Menendez struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 12 0
Wike flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 12 0
Bruno flied out to rf (0-0). 12 0

Tampa - Top of 6th UT BAR
Rivera Perez to 2b for Bruno. 12 0
Joseph to ss for Wike. 12 0
Ramirez to 3b. 12 0
A. Brown to p for Pomper. 12 0
Stella pinch hit for C. Russo. 12 0
Stella singled up the middle (1-2 BKF). 12 0
Harman pinch hit for M. King. 12 0
Harman singled through the left side (1-2 KKB); Stella advanced to second. 12 0
Griffith flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 12 0
AJ Graham pinch hit for Saladino. 12 0
AJ Graham struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 12 0
Karstetter singled through the left side (1-2 SBFF); Harman advanced to second; Stella advanced to third. 12 0
Turer pinch hit for Woodburn. 12 0
Turer singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Karstetter advanced to second; Harman advanced to third; Stella
scored. 13 0
Harman scored on a wild pitch. 14 0
L. Ashby struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 14 0

Barry - Bottom of 6th UT BAR
AJ Graham to ss. 14 0
Turer to 2b. 14 0



Stella to 1b. 14 0
Griffith to cf. 14 0
Harman to lf. 14 0
Segura tripled to left field, scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned (0-1 K). 14 1
Turner popped up to ss (1-2 KFB). 14 1
FB Diaz flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 14 1
Ramirez singled up the middle (1-2 KKBF). 14 1
K. Noriega flied out to lf (1-0 B). 14 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Tampa - Top of 7th UT BAR
DaSilva to p for A. Brown. 14 1
Garavito singled up the middle (0-0). 14 1
Valdez struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 14 1
Garavito stole second. 14 1
Stella walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 1
Harman struck out looking (1-2 BKKK); Stella advanced to second; Garavito advanced to third. 14 1
Griffith singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Stella advanced to third; Garavito scored. 15 1
AJ Graham grounded out to 3b (0-0). 15 1

Barry - Bottom of 7th UT BAR
Satin to p for CJ Williams. 15 1
Delapenha struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 15 1
Menendez grounded out to ss (3-2 BKSFFBB). 15 1
Joseph grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 15 1

Tampa - Top of 8th UT BAR
Lipka to p for DaSilva. 15 1
Karstetter singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 15 1
Turer singled to center field (0-1 F); Karstetter advanced to second. 15 1
L. Ashby hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Turer advanced to second; Karstetter advanced to third. 15 1
Garavito reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); L. Ashby advanced to second; Turer advanced to third;
Karstetter scored. 16 1
Valdez flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-2 KF); Turer scored. 17 1
Stella singled through the left side (0-1 K); Garavito advanced to second; L. Ashby advanced to third. 17 1
Harman grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (3-2 KBKBBF); Stella advanced to second; Garavito advanced
to third; L. Ashby scored. 18 1
Griffith reached on a fielding error by 2b, RBI (2-1 BBK); Stella advanced to third; Garavito scored,
unearned. 19 1
AJ Graham singled through the left side (1-2 KKB); Griffith advanced to second; Stella scored, unearned. 20 1
Karstetter reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); AJ Graham advanced to second; Griffith out at third 3b
unassisted. 20 1

Barry - Bottom of 8th UT BAR
Rivera Perez struck out looking (1-2 BFKFK). 20 1
Segura singled to right field (1-2 KFB). 20 1
B. King pinch hit for Turner. 20 1
B. King singled up the middle (0-2 KK); Segura advanced to second. 20 1
FB Diaz singled through the right side (0-1 K); B. King advanced to third; Segura advanced to third, out at
home rf to 1b to c. 20 1
Ramirez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 20 1

Tampa - Top of 9th UT BAR
Peck to p for Lipka. 20 1
Turer grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 20 1
L. Ashby popped up to p (3-2 BKBKFB). 20 1
Garavito struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 20 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Barry - Bottom of 9th UT BAR
E. Brown to p for Satin. 20 1
K. Noriega struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 20 1
Delapenha struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 20 1
Menendez flied out to cf (0-0). 20 1


